PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8111795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PENG YIN	02/15/2013
TAORAN LU	02/05/2013
TAO CHEN	02/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1275 MARKET STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18158417		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155580200

Email: Ruchira.Mitra@dolby.com

Correspondent Name: RUCHIRA MITRA

Address Line 1: DOLBY LABORATORIES, INC.

Address Line 2: 1275 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D12203US06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUCHIRA MITRA
SIGNATURE:	/Ruchira Mitra/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=D12203US06-Inventors to DLLC-Assignment#page1.tif source=D12203US06-Inventors to DLLC-Assignment#page2.tif source=D12203US06-Inventors to DLLC-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508064641 REEL: 064578 FRAME: 0173

source=D12203US06-Inventors to DLLC-Assignment#page4.tif source=D12203US06-Inventors to DLLC-Assignment#page5.tif source=D12203US06-Inventors to DLLC-Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 064578 FRAME: 0174

	ED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN LICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of Invention	High Precision Up-Sampling in Scalable Coding of High Bitdepth Video
As the below	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	tion is directed to:
The	e attached application, or
⊠ Un	ited States application or PCT international application number: 61/745.050
file	on December 21, 2012.
The above-id-	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1901 prisonment of not more than (51 years, or both
corporation, hereinafter r said applicate improvement States and at NO' ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR 1. A extent ASSI and conveya additional at filing is a me Convention)	REAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, 94103, eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to ion and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all its relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United II foreign countries; W. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by SSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the GNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer ince unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest: (a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every oplication filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of ember of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuation of, continuation-is, a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said
application, each country Convention, be granted by on any of the reexaminatio 2. A to anyone of	invention or improvements thereto; (b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and (c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may y any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, on certificate, or extension of each and every such patent. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted her than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, ation, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a

previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and

encombrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE he/she will promptly execute all papers deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE to perfect ownership of said invention, applications, and patents to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths, declarations and other papers deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE for prosecuting said applications and patents, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, for use in opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, for refiling said applications, for filing of divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance or reexamination of said patents, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for patents counterpart to or in any way based on or relates to said application or to an application which is a division of, substitution of, continuation of, continuation-in-part of, said application or which application claims priority from or relates to said invention or improvements thereto. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, he/she will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference, opposition and reexamination proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, and in litigation involving said invention, applications and patents, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention, applications and patents.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, bis/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

Inventor: Peng Vin Signature: Date: 2/15/2013	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Signature: 44	Inventor: Peng Vin	Date:	2/15/2013	
and the same and the	Signature:	er er er en		

Notarial Acknowledgement

STATE OF EALINEW YORK	3		
COUNTY OF TOMOKINS) 881)	4	
on 15th of February 2013 refere me.	Zoe	Leonard	Notary Public,
personally appeared Peng Vin , who proved to me or is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	dged to me t	hat he/she executed the so	ame in his/her authorized
capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrum- acted, executed the instrument.	icut the pers	on, or the entity upon beh	nalf of which the person

Learnify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ZOE X. LEONARD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01LE6274568

Qualified in Tompkins County My Commission Expires January 07, 2017 Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 0/

01/07/2017

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	High Precision Up-Sampling in Scalable Coding of High Bitdepth Video
As the belov	v named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara	tion is directed to:
☐ Th	e attached application, or
⊠ Un	ited States application or PCT international application number: 61/745.050
filed	on December 21. 2012.
The above-id	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that	I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 prisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, 94103, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest:
- (a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuation-in-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto;
- (b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and
- (c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

- 3. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE he/she will promptly execute all papers deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE to perfect ownership of said invention, applications, and patents to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths, declarations and other papers deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE for prosecuting said applications and patents, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, for use in opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, for refiling said applications, for filing of divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance or reexamination of said patents, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for patents counterpart to or in any way based on or relates to said application or to an application which is a division of, substitution of, continuation of, continuation-in-part of, said application or which application claims priority from or relates to said invention or improvements thereto. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, he/she will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference, opposition and reexamination proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, and in litigation involving said invention, applications and patents, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention, applications and patents.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

ENGLER NUMBER OF TREEPRINGS

STATE of CALIFORNIA

LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor:	Taoran Lu	Date:	02/05/2013
Signature:	- Zan La	*************	·

Notarial Acknowledgement

) ss:

COUNTY OF Santa Clar) 55:
name is subscribed to the within inst	, before me, Junia Lingh, Notary Public, no proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose trument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which unent.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ true and correct.	TURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official sea	We the second of
	Signature of Notary Public
FC ou II	My Commission Expires: Nov 16, 2016
[Seal] Docket: D12203USP1	SUNITA SINGH Commission # 1994918 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2016

PATENT REEL: 064578 FRAME: 0178

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE Title of Invention High Precision Up-Sampling in Scalable Coding of High Bitdepth Video As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number: 61/745,050 filed on December 21, 2012. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 100 Potrero Avenue, San Francisco, California, 94103, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention to which said application is directed, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to all patents thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR:

- ASSIGNOR hereby grants, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, or to the
 extent ASSIGNOR has already done so, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the grant, sale, assignment, transfer
 and conveyance unto ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest;
- (a) in and to said application, invention, and improvements thereto, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country, jurisdiction, or authority of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division of, substitution of, continuation in-part of, or is a counterpart of, or is in any way based on, claims priority from, or relates to, said application, invention or improvements thereto:
- (b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, for the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the European Patent Convention, for all other treaties of like purposes, and for Taiwan; and
- (c) in and to each and every patent on said invention or improvements thereto that may be granted by any country, jurisdiction or authority, including each and every patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination certificate, or extension of each and every such patent.
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, covenants and represents that he/she has not heretofore granted to anyone other than ASSIGNEE any license, right or privilege in respect to the said applications, patents, or said invention, nor in any other way encumbered the same, and that he/she has, or in the case of a previous assignment to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR had the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest hereby assigned.

- ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE he/she will promptly execute all papers deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE to perfect ownership of said invention, applications, and patents to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths, declarations and other papers deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE for prosecuting said applications and patents, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, for use in opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, for refiling said applications, for filing of divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance or reexamination of said patents, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for patents counterpart to or in any way based on or relates to said application or to an application which is a division of, substitution of, continuation of, continuation-in-part of, said application or which application claims priority from or relates to said invention or improvements thereto. ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, he/she will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference, opposition and reexamination proceedings involving said invention, applications and patents, and in litigation involving said invention, applications and patents, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention, applications and patents.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

LEGAL N	AME OF IN	VENTOR		and F
Inventor:	Tao Chen		Date:	Feb. 15,243
Signature:	<u> </u>		······································	<u>:</u>

Notarial Acknowledgement

)

COUNTY	OF SANTA CLA	LCA }	9.882	
On	2/15/20/3 appeared <u>Tao Chen,</u> who p ad to the within instrument	, before me, proved to me on t and acknowledge	R. C. SUNGELL the basis of satisfactory evidence ed to me that he/she executed the at the person, or the entity upon t	to be the person whose name e same in his/her authorized
l certify un true and co		RY under the las	ws of the State of California that	the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS	my hand and official seal.			
	R. C. SiniGH Commission & 1983520)		
	Notary Public - California Santa Ciara County	2	Signature of N	iotary Public

My Commission Expires: @ C7 2/,

Docket: D12203USP1

My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2015

[Seal]

STATE of CALIFORNIA

RECORDED: 08/14/2023